



MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
195 Changebridge Road
Montville, New Jersey 07045
973-331-3300

BIDDER'S TABULATION
HORSENECK ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

1/30/2019

				American Asphalt & Milling		A. Takton Concrete Corp		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Crossroads Pavement Maintenance, LLC		DLS Contracting		D&L Paving		4 Clean-Up Inc.		JTG Construction	
	Bid Items																		
Item																			
#	Description		Quantity	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	MOBILIZATION/ SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL/ SITE CLEARING	LS	1	\$42,405.00	\$42,405.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,529.00	\$14,529.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	ALLOW	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	SURVEY LAYOUT/ ADA RAMP CERTIFICATION	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	BELGIUM BLOCK VERTICAL CURBING	LF	1,000	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$26.00	\$26,000.00	\$36.00	\$36,000.00	\$49.00	\$49,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$28.00	\$28,000.00
6	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURBING	LF	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
7	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES	UNIT	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
8	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4-INCH THICK, 4-FOOT WIDE	SY	675	\$72.00	\$48,600.00	\$72.00	\$48,600.00	\$75.00	\$50,625.00	\$90.00	\$60,750.00	\$75.00	\$50,625.00	\$65.00	\$43,875.00	\$76.00	\$51,300.00	\$72.00	\$48,600.00
9	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6-INCH THICK W/ WIRE MESH	SY	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$79.00	\$3,950.00	\$81.00	\$4,050.00
10	CONSTRUCT TYPE 'B' INLET	UNIT	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	300	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$38.00	\$11,400.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
12	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, SUB-BASE, 4-INCH THICK COMPACTED	SY	675	\$0.01	\$6.75	\$15.00	\$10,125.00	\$10.00	\$6,750.00	\$15.00	\$10,125.00	\$10.00	\$6,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,375.00	\$5.75	\$3,881.25	\$15.00	\$10,125.00
13	HMA MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH	SY	14,725	\$4.55	\$66,998.75	\$3.50	\$51,537.50	\$3.50	\$51,537.50	\$4.00	\$58,900.00	\$3.75	\$55,218.75	\$4.62	\$68,029.50	\$4.30	\$63,317.50	\$5.00	\$73,625.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2-INCH THICK	TON	1,850	\$86.43	\$159,895.50	\$85.00	\$157,250.00	\$90.00	\$166,500.00	\$77.00	\$142,450.00	\$77.00	\$142,450.00	\$78.00	\$144,300.00	\$87.00	\$160,950.00	\$90.00	\$166,500.00
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 5-INCH THICK, 2 1/2 INCH LIFTS	TON	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$128.00	\$32,000.00	\$77.00	\$19,250.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$61.00	\$15,250.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00
16	TACK COAT	GAL	520	\$0.01	\$5.20	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$4.00	\$2,080.00	\$0.01	\$5.20	\$2.50	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$520.00	\$0.01	\$5.20	\$7.00	\$3,640.00
17	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4-INCH WHITE	LF	1,175	\$0.65	\$763.75	\$1.00	\$1,175.00	\$0.60	\$705.00	\$0.65	\$763.75	\$0.60	\$705.00	\$0.70	\$822.50	\$0.56	\$658.00	\$0.75	\$881.25
18	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4-INCH YELLOW	LF	5,410	\$0.65	\$3,516.50	\$1.00	\$5,410.00	\$0.60	\$3,246.00	\$0.65	\$3,516.50	\$0.60	\$3,246.00	\$0.70	\$3,787.00	\$0.56	\$3,029.60	\$0.75	\$4,057.50
19	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 6-INCH WHITE	LF	1,185	\$0.97	\$1,149.45	\$1.00	\$1,185.00	\$0.90	\$1,066.50	\$1.00	\$1,185.00	\$0.90	\$1,066.50	\$1.00	\$1,185.00	\$0.84	\$995.40	\$1.00	\$1,185.00
20	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 12-INCH WHITE	LF	150	\$1.94	\$291.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.75	\$262.50	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$1.75	\$262.50	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.68	\$252.00	\$2.00	\$300.00
21	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, THERMOPLASTIC, "SLOW SCHOOL"	UNIT	4	\$287.50	\$1,150.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.20	\$8.80	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
22	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, THERMOPLASTIC, "ARROW RIGHT"	UNIT	3	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
23	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, THERMOPLASTIC, "ARROW STRAIGHT/ LEFT"	UNIT	3	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$155.00	\$465.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
24	PARTIAL INLET RECONSTRUCTION, USING EXISTING CASTING, TYPE B	UNIT	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
25	REMOVE AND REPLACE INLET CURB PIECE, NJDOT APPROVED, 6-INCH	UNIT	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$475.00	\$3,325.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
26	CLEAN EARTH FILL, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	CY	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
27	CHAIN LINK FENCE, BLACK VINYL COATED, 4-FOOT HIGH INSTALLED	LF	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$117.65	\$1,764.75	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
28	TOPSOIL, SEEDING, TYPE A-3 STRAW MULCH	SY	2,000	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.75	\$7,500.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00
				\$409,207.40		\$413,807.50		\$471,947.50		\$448,894.25		\$424,652.75		\$413,328.75		\$411,508.95		\$459,263.75	

Prepared By: _____

Nicola Marucci, PE - PLS
Montville Township Engineer
195 Changebridge Road
Montville, NJ 07045



MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
195 Changebridge Road
Montville, New Jersey 07045
973-331-3300

BIDDER'S TABULATION
HORSENECK ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

1/30/2019

				Midwest Construction		Mike Fitzpatrick Const.		Paving Materials & Contracting		Stanziale Construction		Top Line Construction		Your Way Construction	
	Bid Items														
Item															
#	Description		Quantity	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	MOBILIZATION/ SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL/ SITE CLEARING	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,222.55	\$10,222.55	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,980.00	\$14,980.00
2	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	ALLOW	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	SURVEY LAYOUT/ ADA RAMP CERTIFICATION	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,822.25	\$5,822.25	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
5	BELGIUM BLOCK VERTICAL CURBING	LF	1,000	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$29.00	\$29,000.00	\$32.00	\$32,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$63.00	\$63,000.00
6	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURBING	LF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$34.27	\$1,713.50	\$64.10	\$3,205.00
7	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES	UNIT	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$115.99	\$1,159.90	\$99.00	\$990.00
8	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4-INCH THICK, 4-FOOT WIDE	SY	675	\$60.00	\$40,500.00	\$75.00	\$50,625.00	\$70.50	\$47,587.50	\$63.50	\$42,862.50	\$67.93	\$45,852.75	\$59.75	\$40,331.25
9	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6-INCH THICK W/ WIRE MESH	SY	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$92.00	\$4,600.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$76.29	\$3,814.50	\$84.20	\$4,210.00
10	CONSTRUCT TYPE 'B' INLET	UNIT	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,525.08	\$5,525.08	\$3,940.00	\$3,940.00
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	300	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$68.00	\$20,400.00	\$23.00	\$6,900.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$57.30	\$17,190.00
12	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, SUB-BASE, 4-INCH THICK COMPACTED	SY	675	\$10.00	\$6,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,375.00	\$7.00	\$4,725.00	\$9.00	\$6,075.00	\$2.94	\$1,984.50	\$4.40	\$2,970.00
13	HMA MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH	SY	14,725	\$6.00	\$88,350.00	\$4.50	\$66,262.50	\$3.90	\$57,427.50	\$4.10	\$60,372.50	\$8.47	\$124,720.75	\$5.40	\$79,515.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2-INCH THICK	TON	1,850	\$90.00	\$166,500.00	\$89.00	\$164,650.00	\$87.50	\$161,875.00	\$80.00	\$148,000.00	\$60.00	\$111,000.00	\$69.78	\$129,093.00
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 5-INCH THICK, 2 1/2 INCH LIFTS	TON	250	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$99.00	\$24,750.00	\$105.00	\$26,250.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$92.02	\$23,005.00	\$116.50	\$29,125.00
16	TACK COAT	GAL	520	\$2.00	\$1,040.00	\$1.00	\$520.00	\$0.01	\$5.20	\$0.10	\$52.00	\$0.01	\$5.20	\$1.00	\$520.00
17	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4-INCH WHITE	LF	1,175	\$1.00	\$1,175.00	\$0.60	\$705.00	\$0.65	\$763.75	\$0.60	\$705.00	\$0.59	\$693.25	\$0.62	\$728.50
18	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4-INCH YELLOW	LF	5,410	\$0.85	\$4,598.50	\$0.60	\$3,246.00	\$0.65	\$3,516.50	\$0.60	\$3,246.00	\$0.59	\$3,191.90	\$0.62	\$3,354.20
19	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 6-INCH WHITE	LF	1,185	\$1.25	\$1,481.25	\$1.00	\$1,185.00	\$1.00	\$1,185.00	\$0.88	\$1,042.80	\$0.88	\$1,042.80	\$0.92	\$1,090.20
20	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 12-INCH WHITE	LF	150	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.72	\$258.00	\$1.76	\$264.00	\$1.85	\$277.50
21	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, THERMOPLASTIC, "SLOW SCHOOL"	UNIT	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$295.00	\$1,180.00	\$265.00	\$1,060.00	\$262.49	\$1,049.96	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
22	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, THERMOPLASTIC, "ARROW RIGHT"	UNIT	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$99.75	\$299.25	\$104.50	\$313.50
23	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, THERMOPLASTIC, "ARROW STRAIGHT/ LEFT"	UNIT	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$204.74	\$614.22	\$214.50	\$643.50
24	PARTIAL INLET RECONSTRUCTION, USING EXISTING CASTING, TYPE B	UNIT	20	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$633.42	\$12,668.40	\$810.00	\$16,200.00
25	REMOVE AND REPLACE INLET CURB PIECE, NJDOT APPROVED, 6-INCH	UNIT	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$355.90	\$2,491.30	\$465.70	\$3,259.90
26	CLEAN EARTH FILL, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	CY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$47.25	\$2,362.50
27	CHAIN LINK FENCE, BLACK VINYL COATED, 4-FOOT HIGH INSTALLED	LF	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$69.00	\$1,035.00
28	TOPSOIL, SEEDING, TYPE A-3 STRAW MULCH	SY	2,000	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.25	\$8,500.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$20.00
				\$496,394.75		\$473,453.50		\$409,408.00		\$385,153.80		\$413,517.01		\$480,454.05	

Prepared By: _____

Nicola Marucci, PE - PLS
Montville Township Engineer
195 Changebridge Road
Montville, NJ 07045